
35A Walsall - Rushall - Aldridge - Leighswood Timetable effective from:
36 Walsall - Rushall - Aldridge - Stonnall - Shenstone - Lichfield

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 35A 36 36 35A 36 35A 36 35A 36 35A 36 35A 36 35A 36 35A 36 35A 36 35A 36 35A 36 35A

Walsall, Bus Station 0614 0652 0720 0829 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1555 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900
Rushall, Daw End Lane 0622 0700 0728 0837 0908 0938 1008 1038 1108 1138 1208 1238 1308 1338 1408 1438 1508 1603 1638 1708 1738 1808 1838 1908
Aldridge, Anchor Road 0633 0711 0739 0848 0919 0949 1019 1049 1119 1149 1219 1249 1319 1349 1419 1449 1519 1614 1649 1719 1749 1819 1849 1919

Druids Heath, Malvern Drive 0637 – – 0853 – 0953 – 1053 – 1153 – 1253 – 1353 – 1453 – 1618 – 1723 – 1823 – 1923
Leighswood, Greenwood Road 0641 – – 0857 – 0957 – 1057 – 1157 – 1257 – 1357 – 1457 – 1622 – 1727 – 1827 – 1927

Stonnall, Royal Oak – 0721 0749 – 0929 – 1029 – 1129 – 1229 – 1329 – 1429 – 1529 – 1659 – 1759 – 1859 –
Shenstone, Railway Station – 0728 0756 – 0936 – 1036 – 1136 – 1236 – 1336 – 1436 – 1536 – 1706 – 1806 – 1906 –

Wall, The Butts – – 0808 – 0942 – – – 1142 – – – 1342 – – – 1542 – – – 1812 – – –
Lichfield, Bus Station – 0743 0823 – 0956 – 1051 – 1156 – 1251 – 1356 – 1451 – 1556 – 1721 – 1826 – 1921 –

Friary High School (schooldays) – – 0833 – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – –

Days of operation Saturday and Good Friday
Service number 35A 36 35A 36 35A 36 35A 36 35A 36 35A 36 35A 36 35A 36 35A 36 35A

Walsall, Bus Station 0830 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730
Rushall, Daw End Lane 0838 0908 0938 1008 1038 1108 1138 1208 1238 1308 1338 1408 1438 1508 1538 1608 1638 1708 1738
Aldridge, Anchor Road 0849 0919 0949 1019 1049 1119 1149 1219 1249 1319 1349 1419 1449 1519 1549 1619 1649 1719 1749

Druids Heath, Malvern Drive 0853 – 0953 – 1053 – 1153 – 1253 – 1353 – 1453 – 1553 – 1653 – 1753
Leighswood, Greenwood Road 0857 – 0957 – 1057 – 1157 – 1257 – 1357 – 1457 – 1557 – 1657 – 1757

Stonnall, Royal Oak – 0929 – 1029 – 1129 – 1229 – 1329 – 1429 – 1529 – 1629 – 1729 –
Shenstone, Railway Station – 0936 – 1036 – 1136 – 1236 – 1336 – 1436 – 1536 – 1636 – 1736 –

Wall, The Butts – 0942 – – – 1142 – – – – – – – – – – – – –
Lichfield, Bus Station – 0956 – 1051 – 1156 – 1251 – 1351 – 1451 – 1551 – 1651 – 1751 –

8 January 2024



35A Leighswood - Aldridge - Rushall - Walsall Timetable effective from:
36 Lichfield - Shenstone - Stonnall - Aldridge - Rushall - Walsall

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 35A 35A 36 35A 36 35A 36 35A 36 35A 36 35A 36 35A 36 35A 36 35A 36 35A 36 35A

Friary High School (schooldays) – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – 1520 – – – – –
Lichfield, Bus Station – – 0753 – 0858 – 1003 – 1058 – 1203 – 1258 – 1403 – 1528 – 1628 – 1733 –

Wall, The Butts – – – – 0912 – – – 1112 – – – 1312 – – – 1542 – – – – –
Shenstone, Railway Station – – 0808 – 0918 – 1018 – 1118 – 1218 – 1318 – 1418 – 1548 – 1643 – 1748 –

Stonnall, Royal Oak – – 0815 – 0925 – 1025 – 1125 – 1225 – 1325 – 1425 – 1555 – 1650 – 1755 –
Druids Heath, Malvern Drive 0637 0743 – 0853 – 0953 – 1053 – 1153 – 1253 – 1353 – 1453 – 1618 – 1723 – 1823

Leighswood, Greenwood Road 0641 0747 – 0857 – 0957 – 1057 – 1157 – 1257 – 1357 – 1457 – 1622 – 1727 – 1827
Aldridge, Anchor Road 0649 0755 0825 0905 0935 1005 1035 1105 1135 1205 1235 1305 1335 1405 1435 1505 1605 1630 1700 1735 1805 1835

Rushall, Daw End Lane 0700 0806 0836 0916 0946 1016 1046 1116 1146 1216 1246 1316 1346 1416 1446 1516 1616 1641 1711 1746 1816 1846
Walsall, Bus Station 0710 0816 0846 0926 0956 1026 1056 1126 1156 1226 1256 1326 1356 1426 1456 1526 1626 1651 1721 1756 1826 1856

Days of operation Saturday and Good Friday
Service number 35A 35A 36 35A 36 35A 36 35A 36 35A 36 35A 36 35A 36 35A 36 35A 36 35A

Lichfield, Bus Station – – 0903 – 1003 – 1058 – 1203 – 1258 – 1403 – 1458 – 1603 – 1703 –
Wall, The Butts – – – – – – 1112 – – – 1312 – – – 1512 – – – – –

Shenstone, Railway Station – – 0918 – 1018 – 1118 – 1218 – 1318 – 1418 – 1518 – 1618 – 1718 –
Stonnall, Royal Oak – – 0925 – 1025 – 1125 – 1225 – 1325 – 1425 – 1525 – 1625 – 1725 –

Druids Heath, Malvern Drive 0753 0853 – 0953 – 1053 – 1153 – 1253 – 1353 – 1453 – 1553 – 1653 – 1753
Leighswood, Greenwood Road 0757 0857 – 0957 – 1057 – 1157 – 1257 – 1357 – 1457 – 1557 – 1657 – 1757

Aldridge, Anchor Road 0805 0905 0935 1005 1035 1105 1135 1205 1235 1305 1335 1405 1435 1505 1535 1605 1635 1705 1735 1805
Rushall, Daw End Lane 0816 0916 0946 1016 1046 1116 1146 1216 1246 1316 1346 1416 1446 1516 1546 1616 1646 1716 1746 1816

Walsall, Bus Station 0826 0926 0956 1026 1056 1126 1156 1226 1256 1326 1356 1426 1456 1526 1556 1626 1656 1726 1756 1826

8 January 2024

Route Description:
Service 35A: Walsall Bus Station, St Paul's Street, Hatherton Street, Hatherton Road, Lichfield Street, Lichfield Road, Winterley Lane, Barns Lane, Westgate, Wharf Approach, Stubbers Green Road, Leighswood Road, 
Aldridge Bypass, Portland Road, Anchor Road, Northgate, Leighswood Avenue, Walsall Wood Road, Stonnall Road, Malvern Drive, Clifton Avenue, Druids Avenue, Lazy Hill Road, Greenwood Road, Greenwood Road, 
Walsall Wood Road, Leighswood Avenue, Northgate, Anchor Road, Portland Road, Aldridge Bypass, Leighswood Road, Stubbers Green Road, Wharf Approach, Westgate, Barns Lane, Winterley Lane, Lichfield Road, 
Lichfield Street, Hatherton Road, Hatherton Street, Walsall Bus Station.
Service 36: Walsall Bus Station, St Paul's Street, Hatherton Street, Hatherton Road, Lichfield Street, Lichfield Road, Winterley Lane, Barns Lane, Westgate, Wharf Approach, Stubbers Green Road, Leighswood Road, 
Aldridge Bypass, Portland Road, Anchor Road, Little Aston Road, Walsall Wood Road, Lazy Hill Road, Lazy Hill, Main Street, Wall Heath Lane, Lynn Lane, Pinfold Hill, Birmingham Road, The Friary, St John Street, 
Birmingham Road, Lichfield Bus Station. Journeys operating via Wall operate as above to Birmingham Road then Watling Street, A5, Birmingham Road then as above. Journeys serving Friary High School operate as 
above to Lichfield Bus Station then Birmingham Road, St John Street, The Friary, Swan Road, Bird Street, Beacon Street, Stafford Road, Eastern Avenue, Friary High School. Returns Lichfield Bus Station, Birmingham 
Road, St John Street, The Friary, Birmingham Road, Pinfold Hill, Main Street, Pinfold Hill, Lynn Lane, Wall Heath Lane, Main Street, Lazy Hill, Lazy Hill Road, Walsall Wood Road, Leighswood Avenue, Northgate, 
Anchor Road, Portland Road, Aldridge Bypass, Leighswood Road, Stubbers Green Road, Wharf Approach, Westgate, Barns Lane, Winterley Lane, Lichfield Road, Lichfield Street, Hatherton Road, Hatherton Street, 
Walsall Bus Station. Journeys commencing from Friary High School operate Friary High School, Eastern Avenue, Stafford Road, Beacon Street, Bird Street, Swan Road, The Friary, St John Street, Birmingham Road, 
Lichfield Bus Station then as above. Journeys operating via Wall operate as above to Birmingham Road then Watling Street, A5, Birmingham Road then as above.


